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2006

2007

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Cross Country | Sénior A

PILOTO

Francisco José
Cuadrado Barbero

Tiainen Kari Erkki Tapio
Salvador Mata Jiménez
Juan Pérez de la Torre
Juan Pérez de la Torre
Salvador Mata Jiménez
JesUs Garcia Duarte

José Manuel Morillo
Racero

José Manuel Morillo
Racero

José Manuel Morillo
Racero

José Manuel Morillo
Racero

Sergio Navarro Huertas

José Manuel Morillo
Racero

Justo David de la Rica
Rodriguez

Antonio Garcia Galvez

Antonio Garcia Galvez

CLUB CAMPEON/
VENCEDOR

Moto Club Chaparracing

Moto Club Aljarafe

Moto Club Valverde

Moto Club Magina

Moto illar Club

C.M. Circuito de Jerez

MC. Escuderia Eduardo
Castro

MC. Escuderia Eduardo
Castro

C.D. Motoclub Aleser

C.D. Moto Club 100
Millas

C.D. Motoclub Alhaurino

C.D. Motoclub Alhaurino

Club Deportivo
Motoclub Aleser

MARCA

Cross Country | Junior / Junior Sub-23

2006

2007

2009

PILOTO

Antonio Abad Jiménez
Lépez

Francisco Navarro
Andrades

Jesus Alba Santana

CLUB CAMPEON/
VENCEDOR

Moto Club Almonte

Club Deportivo Adema

MARCA



2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2006

2007

2009

2010

PILOTO

Moisés Lara Ramirez

Jesus Pedrajas Romero

Juan Carlos Osuna
Hidalgo

José Manuel Partida
Armije
José Manuel Partida
Armije

Sergio Navarro Huertas

Alejandro Navarro
Huertas

Alejandro Navarro
Huertas

Antonio Garcia Galvez
Antonio Garcia Galvez
Manuel Miranda Ortega
Santiago Martin

Fernandez

Manuel Miranda Ortega

CLUB CAMPEON/

VENCEDOR

Club Deportivo Los
Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

Club Deportivo Motor
Club El Arenal

CD. MC. El Arenal

Club Deportivo Los
Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

Club Deportivo Los
Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

Club Deportivo Los
Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

C.D. Moto Club
Alhaurino

C.D. Moto Club
Alhaurino

C.D. Mata Racing
Andalucia

C.D. Mata Racing
Andalucia

Club Deportivo Enduro
Alcala

Cross Country | Sénior B

PILOTO

Jorge David Moreno
Andrades

David Gutiérrez Gordillo

José Luis Torres
Adamuz

Eduardo Almendariz
Gonzalez

CLUB CAMPEON/
VENCEDOR

Moto Club Aljarafe

C.D. Moto Club Loreto

Club Deportivo El
Pinchazo

MARCA

MARCA



2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2006

2007

2009

2010

2011

2012

PILOTO

Eduardo Almendariz
Gonzalez

Indalecio Morales Garcia

José Luis Torres
Adamuz

Gonzalo Gémez Villegas

Gonzalo Gémez Villegas

Gonzalo Gémez Villegas

Juan Carlos Ramirez
Ortuio

Juan Carlos Ramirez
Ortufio

Sergio Eduardo Rando
Pérez

Manuel Hurtado Borrero

Juan Manuel Aguilera
Roldan

Vicente Vazquez Estrada

CLUB CAMPEON/

VENCEDOR

Club Deportivo Pefia
Motera el Pefion

MC Montilla

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologista
CD. Motoclub Alhaurino
CD. Motoclub Alhaurino

CD. Motoclub Alhaurino

CD. TRT Race Service

C.D. Enduro Alcala

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

Cross Country | Sénior C

PILOTO

Leandro Manuel Morales
Ruiz

Gerardo Pizones
Guerrero

Gerardo Pizones
Guerrero

Jorge David Moreno
Andrades

Jorge David Moreno
Andrades

Jorge David Moreno
Andrades

CLUB CAMPEON/
VENCEDOR

Moto Club Aljarafe

Vélez Malaga Moto Club

Club Deportivo Lebrija
Racing

Club Deportivo Moto
Club Motos Ortiz
Marbella

MARCA

MARCA



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2006

2007

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

PILOTO

Jorge David Moreno
Andrades

Manuel Francisco Ruiz
Gutiérrez

Jorge David Moreno
Andrades

Jorge David Moreno
Andrades

Juan Antonio Flores
Rojas

Juan José Fernandez
Toronjo

José Antonio Sanchez
Merino

Juan José Gonzalez
Rodriguez

Rubén Palmar Librero

Juan José Fernandez
Toronjo

CLUB CAMPEON/

VENCEDOR

C.M. Circuito de Jerez

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

MC. Valverde

C.D. Go Racing Motos

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

C.D. Moto Club Aleser

C.D. Moto Club Aleser

Motoclub Aguadulce

Cross Country | Aficionados

PILOTO

Juan Antonio Liria
Garcia

Gabriel Tovar Calzado

Manuel Jesis Ramos
Boza

Francisco Jesus Ruiz
Paez

Manuel JesuUs Salas
Gallardo

José Samuel Ibafnez
Serrano

Azuil Arcanjo de Jesus
Reverendo

Tarek Abderrahaman
Ahmed

Manuel Ramos Pérez

CLUB CAMPEON/
VENCEDOR

Moto Club Aljarafe

Moto Club Aljarafe

Club Deportivo Moto
Club Las Arenas Racing

Club Deportivo Moto
Club Las Tres Patas

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologistas

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologistas



2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

PILOTO

Alvaro Jesus Gallegos
Requena

José Antonio Gonzalez
Gonzélez

Nordin Hamed
Mohamed

Francisco José Subires
Montiel

Pablo Pefia Mufioz
Sergio Doblado Bermejo

Julio José Torres Pérez

CLUB CAMPEON/

VENCEDOR

Escuderia Zambrana

CD Endurocross Coin

Moto Club Ceuta

C.D. Saltamontes del
Genal

C.D. Enduro Alcala
Moto Club Valverde

Motoclub Aguadulce

Cross Country | Master 45

PILOTO

CLUB CAMPEON/
VENCEDOR

Leandro Manuel Morales = Vélez Méalaga Moto Club

Ruiz

Leandro Manuel Morales
Ruiz
Leandro Manuel Morales
Ruiz
Leandro Manuel Morales
Ruiz
Leandro Manuel Morales
Ruiz

Francisco Javier Arribas
Mesa

Francisco Javier Arribas
Mesa

Francisco Javier Arribas
Mesa

José Antonio Sanchez
Merino

Gerardo Pizones
Guerrero

José Manuel Pérez
Morales

Francisco Manuel Huete
Diaz

Moto Club Coria

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologistas

C.D. Moteros del Sur
Ecologistas

Moto Club Coria

C.D. Motocross El
Carpio

C.D. Chaparracing

Moto Club Ceuta

CD. Motos Ortiz
Marbella

CD. Ruta Sur Motor
Club



PILOTO CLUB CAMPEON/

VENCEDOR

2022 | David Cote Leal Club Deportivo Ruta Sur -
Motoclub

Cross Country | Féminas

ANO PILOTO CLUB CAMPEON/ MARCA
VENCEDOR

2011 | Carmen del Rocio _— _—
Segura Pereira

2012 | Irene Almendros Garcia Club Deportivo Los -
Moteros del Sur
Ecologista

Cross Country | Eléctricas

PILOTO CLUB CAMPEON/

VENCEDOR

2011 | Antonio Lépez Sanchez - -

Cross Country | Trofeo Social

PILOTO CLUB CAMPEON/
VENCEDOR
2015 | Francisco Javier Ramos Club Deportivo Los -
Pardillo Moteros del Sur

Ecologista



